

## **RESOLUTION 23-1**

## **Establishment of the Strategic Initiatives for Student Experience Task Force**

**WHEREAS**, the Wright State University Student Government Association (SGA) is vested with the authority to be the voice for the student body; and

**WHEREAS**, the administration, faculty, and staff is committed to providing opportunities for success to every Wright State University student; and

**WHEREAS**, relationship building on campus is correlated to an increase in student retention, recruitment, and academic success; and

**WHEREAS**, Wright State University's Dayton Campus lacks a social environment conducive to relationship building; and

**WHEREAS**, the student body has shown an overwhelming interest in adding a facility that would serve as a space to study, eat, meet new peers, and form new relationships; therefore, be it

**RESOLVED** that the SGA establishes the "Strategic Initiatives for Student Experience Task Force" in order to research and form a proposal for the building of a sports-themed dining facility, with members to be appointed by the President of SGA; and be it further

**RESOLVED** that the Strategic Initiatives for Student Experience Task Force will research additional initiatives to improve student-to-student relationships on campus; and be it

**RESOLVED** that the Strategic Initiatives for Student Experience Task Force exist beyond the 2022-2023 academic year in order to continue exploring future projects that promote relationship building and the overall student experience.

Sponsored by:

Blake Bailey, President

